Features
■ 100 kA max. discharge current rating
■ Multi-pole uni-block design
■ DIN Rail mountable
■ UL 60691 compliant integrated thermal
 disconnect
■ Visual fault indicator
■ Remote signalling capability

 1210 Series Heavy Duty AC Surge Protective Device
REV.  05/13
 How To Order
1210  -  x  S  -  xxx
Series
Confi guration
 1 = One Protected Pole
 2 = Two Protected Poles
 3 = Three Protected Poles
 4 = Four Protected Poles
Remote Signalling Code
 S = Remote Signalling
Operating Voltage
 120 = 120/240 V, 120/208 V
 230 = 220/380 V, 240/415 V
 400 = 220/380 V, 277/480 V, 347/600 V
 600 = 480 V, 600 V
Standards Compliance
IEC61643-1 - International ................................ Class I, Class II
EN 61643-11 - Europe ....................................... Class I, Class II
NF EN 61643-11 - France ................................. Class I, Class II
UL1449 3rd Edition - USA .................... Type 4, Type 2 Location
UL1449 3rd Edition - Canada ............... Type 4, Type 2 Location
CSA C22.2 No. 8-M1986 ............ Class 9091 32, Class 9091 92
RoHS ..............................................RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
  Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and